TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM800628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hometown Ticketing, Inc.		04/05/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hometown Ticketing, LLC	
Street Address:	4305 W. Dublin Granville Rd.	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6034106	#OWNYOURTOUR	
Registration Number:	5255861	#OWNYOURTICKETING	
Registration Number:	5275350	EASY PEASY TICKETING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mkahn@sheppardmullin.com

Michelle D. Kahn Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78SS-365395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle D. Kahn
SIGNATURE:	/MDK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=HomeTown - Trademark Assignment Agreement 4.5.2023#page1.tif source=HomeTown - Trademark Assignment Agreement 4.5.2023#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0183

900763494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT by and between Hometown Ticketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business located at 4305 W. Dublin Granville Rd., Dublin, OH 43017 ("Assignor") and Hometown Ticketing, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 4305 W. Dublin Granville Rd., Dublin, OH 43017 ("Assignee") is made effective as of April 5, 2023 (the "Effective Date"). Assignor and Assignee may be collectively referred to as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and the Parties wish to memorialize this assignment through this Agreement

ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks as of the Effective Date, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.

Hometown Ticketing, Inc.

By: GEORGE TROUTMAN

E1FD376735B6424...

Name: George Troutman

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Registration No.
#OWNYOURTOUR	6034106
#OWNYOURTICKETING	5255861
EASY PEASY TICKETING	5275350

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 04/05/2023